CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNA
FRINCIPAL BENCH

G.A. NG,.BAG of Z2G03
New Delhi, this the 24th day of July, 2003

HON’BLE JUSTICE SHRI V.S5. AGGARWAL, CHAIRMAN
HON’BLE SHRI GOVINDAN S. TAMPI, MEMBER (A)

J.K., Snharma No/D-1/848
Inspector of Delhi Polics
R/o E-12, Type—-1V,

New Police Lines, Delhi-3.

Laea L Applicant

1. Commissiconer of Police,
Folice Head Guarters,
IF Estate, New Delhi.

2. LCP (Vigilance),
Police Head Quarters,
I.P. Estate, New Deihi.
3. DCP (5th Bn. DAF),

New Police Lines, ,
Kingswayy Camp, D&lhi,
{By Advocate @ Shri Ajssh Luthra)

ORDER (ORAL)

GOVINDAN S. TAMPI, MEMBER (A)

Heard S/Shri  Anil Singal and AJjsesh Luthra,

learnad counsel for the applicant and the respondents

2. The facts, in this cass, are that the dspartmsntal
inqulTy proceedings wers initiated against the

- Inspector of Police, while

N

applicant (J.P. Sharma

o

he was working as SHO Seemapuri, on 17.4,1398 along
with seven other pGX%ce‘officers. His name was also
placed 1n the secret list of officers of Doubtful
Integrity (DI list) for a pericd of three years w.e,f,

21.4.19 He was axconerated in the procesdings on
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8.6.2001, However, his name was removed from the 1ist

1.4.2001 and not from

(3]

onty on 3.9.2001 but w.e.T,
21.4.1838 when his name was placed in the DI List.
1

3

icant

(]}

The app “epraesentation dated 15.,16.2001
against the above action of the respondents was
rejected vide respondents’ order dated 5.9.2002 by

tatally non-speakig order.

3. shri Anil Singal, learned counsel for the
applicant points out that the action of the
respondents in not having deleted his name from the DI
list from the date of its very inception was illegal,
arbitrary and maiafide. As the reascn for the
placement of the applicant’s name in the DI list was

initiation of disciplinary proceedings against him on
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4.13388, the moment the proceedings ended 1in his

original dats was a natural corollary. The applicant
arred to the decisions of the Tribunal in QA

2781/1238 dated 12.1.200%v (ASI Som Dev Vs, Delhi

Administration) and Q0A 848/138%3% dated 1

[AN]
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(Harjinder Singh Gill Vs, G.MN.C.T.) in support of his

proposition that once the individual has been

exoneratsed, his name placed in the DI list should De

geleted Trom the date of its initial inceptian. The
respondents have declined to do so which was incorrec
/

according to Shri Singal.

4, On the other hand, Shri Ajesh Luthra, lsarnsd

counse | far the respondents points out that



departmental procesdings wWare Grdered vigde

sl

No.37465/P.Cell{Vvig,.) PIT1 dated 17.4.19%8 against a
number of officers, including the applicant, on the
allegation tnat they wers conniving at the illegal
sail and consumption of liguor in a Dhaba 1in their
Jjurisdiction, At the end of the ingquiry proceedings,
all the accused persons excluding one Head Constable
were exonerated of the charges, but the app?iéant, wha
was the SHO, was warned to bhe more careful in future.
Thus, it was not a case of total exoneration and,
thersefore, the respondents have taken the correct step
leting his name from the DI List only from dats
of exoneration and not with retrospective effect as
claimed by nim. This order being correct 1in  law,
could not be interfered with urges Shri Luthra,
5., We have carefully considered the matter., It is an
undisputed Tact that the name of the applicant was

the DI 1i

-
[11]

placed i t only on account of the
disciplinary proceedings initiated against him, which

were finally dropped and the applicant, among others,

was exconerated., Further the applicant has been warne

tao e more careful in future, It is clsar from the
above that the action of the applicant, which led to
the departmental proceedings, did not amount tTo a
serious misconduct, negligence and dereliction of
duties. The samse, thersafore, could not have come in
the way of deletion of the appiicant’ s name
DI  1ist from the date on which it was sG placed, once

the proceedings have ended in
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respondents wers, therefore, not correct in holding
that the dslstion of the name of the applicant from
the DI List could be only prospective and not from the
date of its inception. The proceedings having oeen
dropped and the applicant had been axonerated,
deletion of his name from that date also should havs
also automatically followed. Respondents rafusail  to

do =0 is incorrect and deserve to be interfered with,

(9
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in the interest of justic

6. In the above view of ths matter, the DA succeeds
ana is accordingly allowed., The impugned orders dated
3.9.2001 and 5.9.2002 are quashed and set asids and 1t
is directed that the applicant’s name shall stand

deletead from the DI list, from 21.4,1938 itself and

not  from ZIM.Z001. The applicant will alsoc be

entitled f&r ¢onssguantial benefit emanating from the
above., NO CGEUs.

/A’ /{g %/6
(GOVI %ﬂf. TAMPI)

ER (A)

(V.5. AGGARWAL)
CHAIRMAN




